1.4
Ac
tu
ato
rs
/ P
ne
um

or
i
ORDERING CODE / OBJEDNÁVKOVÝ KÓD / CHIAVE DI CODIFICA
COMPONENTS / KOMPONENTY / COMPONENTI
VERSION / VERZE / VERSION
POS microcylinders ISO 6432 are manufactured according to the european DIN/ISO norme, and have bores from 8 to
25 mm. The heads are fixed to the tube through a process of rolling. They are available in different versions: single/
double acting, magnetic, cushioned. A complete range of fixing accessories is available, and the production of special
cylinders on customer's drawing is possible.
POS válceISO 6432 jsou vyráběny podle evropské normy DIN / ISO a mají otvory od 8 do 25 mm. Hlavy
jsou k trubce připevněny procesem válcování. Jsou k dispozici v různých verzích: jednočinné / dvojčinné,
magnetické, polstrované. K dispozici je kompletní řada příslušenství pro upevnění a výroba speciálních válců
na výkrese zákazníka je možná.
I microcilindri POS sono realizzati secondo le normative europee DIN/ISO 6432 ed hanno alesaggi compresi tra 8 e 25
mm. Le testate sono fissate alla camicia mediante rullatura. Sono realizzabili in differenti versioni, semplice e doppio
effetto, magnetici, Ammortizzati. Sono inoltre disponibili i relativi accessori di fissaggio ed esecuzioni speciali a disegno.
M C 3 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 0
Stroke / Zdvih / Corsa
Ø cylinder / Ø válec / Ø cilindro
M= magnetic / magnetický / magnetico
0= non magnetic / bez magnetu / non magnetico
VERSION / VERZE / VERSIONE
16= single acting front spring / Jednočinné s přední pružinou / semplice effetto molla anteriore
17= single acting rear spring / Jednočinné se zadní pružinou / semplice effetto molla posteriore
18= double acting / Dvojčinné / doppio effetto
19= double acting with cushioning / Dvojčinné s tlumením / doppio effetto con ammortizzo
20= double acting through rod / Dvojčinné s průběžnou pístnicí / doppio effetto stelo passante
22= d.a. for rod lock / Dvojčinný pro blokačním zařízení / d.e.con extrastelo per bloccastelo
24= d.a.with rod lock / Dvojčinný s blokačním zařízení / d.e.con bloccastelo
25= d.a.cushioning with rod lock / Dvojčinný s blokačním zařízení a tlumením / d.e.amm. con bloccastelo
3= Standard / Standard / Standard
5= feeding in axis - rear part / posuv v ose - zadní část / alimentazione in asse parte posteriore
6= anti rotation rod / tyč proti otáčení / antirotazione stelo esagonale
TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNICKÁ DATA / DATI TECNICI
Fluid / Médium / Fluido Lubricated or non lubricated air / Mazaný nebo nemazaný vzduch / Aria con o senza lubrificazione